
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000006-2023 

Contract

County Durham Sensory Support for Adults who are
Deaf/Deafened or Hearing Impaired.

Durham County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000006
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035af4  
Published 3 January 2023, 8:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Durham County Council

County Hall

DURHAM

DH15UQ

Contact

Donna Iley

Email

donna.iley@durham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000006-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000006-2023
mailto:donna.iley@durham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.durham.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nepo.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

County Durham Sensory Support for Adults who are Deaf/Deafened or Hearing Impaired.

Reference number

DN624878

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract is for a community-based support service which will be provided to people
who live in County Durham and are deaf, deafened, hard of hearing or deafblind.

The contract has been divided into two lots:

Lot 1 - Information, Advice & Guidance Services and Floating Support for Adults who are
Deaf/Deafened/Deaf/Blind

Lot 2 - Community Support Work for Adults with Acquired Severe Hearing Loss

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,087,910

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Information, Advice & Guidance Services and Floating Support for Adults who are
Deaf/Deafened/Deaf/Blind

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC14 - Durham CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement is issued under an Open Tender process in line with Public Contracts



Page 4 to 7

Regulation 2015, under Regulation 74 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 for
contracts for social and other specific services (Light Touch Regime).

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Community Support Work for Adults with Acquired Severe Hearing Loss

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC14 - Durham CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement is issued under an Open Tender process in line with Public Contracts
Regulation 2015, under Regulation 74 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 for
contracts for social and other specific services (Light Touch Regime).

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-022139

/Notice/022139-2022


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 1

Title

Information, Advice & Guidance Services and Floating Support for Adults who are
Deaf/Deafened/Deaf/Blind

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Action Deafness

Leicester

LE4 6DP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Charity Commission (England and Wales)



Page 6 to 7

1163758

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £580,000

Lowest offer: £116,000 / Highest offer: £580,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Community Support Work for Adults with Acquired Severe Hearing Loss

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Durham Deafened Support

Peterlee

SR8 4LX



Page 7 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

1080663

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £101,582 / Highest offer: £507,910 taken into consideration

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-12-15T01:32:11+0000
	TCPDF




